

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.32814 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	30.06.2026	<u>BKM, J</u> The respondent Nos.2 & 4 filed a common counter affidavit. There is no representation for the petitioner. On 16.06.2026 also, there was no representation for the parties. The Registry is directed to print the name of the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent-Corporation, by deleting the names of Sri G.V.S. Kishore Kumar and Sri M. Sudhir, learned counsels. Post on 07.07.2026, under the caption "For Dismissal". <u>BKM, J</u> MJA	